506275839 09/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6322586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RADOVAN PRODANOVIC	09/25/2020
LOGENDRA NAIDOO	09/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITEL NETWORKS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED	
Street Address:	56 CONDUIT STREET	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1S2YZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17033582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (MAIN)

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN
Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1205 / 55928.09000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT A. LEMBKE
SIGNATURE:	/Kent A. Lembke/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=5592809000ASN_Prodanovic#page1.tif source=5592809000ASN_Prodanovic#page2.tif source=5592809000ASN_Naidoo#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053908 FRAME: 0265

506275839

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented subject matter disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled: COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR MITIGATING INCOMING SPOOFED CALLERS USING SOCIAL MEDIA:

AND WHEREAS, MITEL NETWORKS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 56 Conduit Street, London W1S2YZ, UNITED KINGDOM is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) by these present do(es) sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protections of Industrial Property. Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREEING FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR(S).

First Inventor	: Radovan Prodanovic
Signature:	20/14/
Date:	9/25/2020
Residence Ad	ddress: 2 Wheately Court, Kanata, Ontario K2M 2V5, Canada

Page 1 of 2

STATEMENT BY WITNESS					
i, Tationa k	Loewer,	whose f	ull post	office a	ddress is
i, <u>Tatiana k</u> L Wheatly C	arrt Le	inada	LL 1	42 05	was
\bigcirc personally present and did see $\underline{ ext{R}}$					
above assignment.					
	Signe	d: <u>745</u>	<u>A Subset</u>	<u> </u>	
	Dated	: <u>5-p1</u>	e in Co	32 25	, 2022
EXECUTED as of the date	written below by	ASSIGN	OR(S):		
Second Inventor: Logendra Naido	0				
Signature:			******************		
Date:					
Residence Address: 89 Cameron			<1S 0W8	. Canada	•
STATEMENT BY WITNESS					
ļ, <u></u>		whose f	ull post	office ad	ddress is
	***************************************	······	******	***************************************	was
personally present and did see <u>Lo</u>	<u>gendra Naidoo,</u> v	vho is knov	wn to me,	execute:	the above
assignment.					
	Signe	j :		***************************************	

Page 2 of 2

*	, whose full post office address is
	was
ersonally present and di	d see Radovan Prodanovic, who is known to me, execute the
bove assignment.	
	Signed:
	Dated:
EXECUTED as of	the date written below by ASSIGNOR(S):
econd Inventor: Logend	a Naidoo
ignature:	
	ber 254 2020
esidence Address: 89 C	ameron Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1S 0W8, Canada
TATEMENT BY WITNES	:S
1, 20EN	ADOO , whose full post office address is
89 CAUGRON	AUE, OTTAWA, ONTARIO , was
ersonally present and did	see <u>Logendra Naidoo</u> , who is known to me, execute the above
ssignment.	Si-O
	Signed:
	Dated: (25 September)

Page 2 of 2

4831-9500-5388.1

PATENT REEL: 053908 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 09/28/2020